
Ashland (1-2) -vs- Central Mo. (2-1)
2/1/2026 at Houston, Texas (Daikin Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: G. Williams (1-0)
Loss: G. Ailes (0-1)
HBP: G. Ailes, G. Williams
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pedro Torres First: Chandler Durham Third Base: Tyler Hovick 
Start: 12:56 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 103   Weather: Clear, 50s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ashland 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 1
Central Mo. 0 6 2 0 1 1 0 0 X 10 9 1

Ashland 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Overholt c 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
B. Howard lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
D. Stevens 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sa. Witt dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
G. Weaver 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
K. Daughriet 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    R. Shimek ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. Franks cf/rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
C. Hunt ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    M. Albert ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Koons rf/cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    K. Mastri ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
G. Ailes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Saunders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Krueckebe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 6 1 3 10 9

2B: C. Overholt (1); G. Weaver (1)
HBP: M. Koons (1)
E: C. Hunt (1)
DP: 1

Central Mo. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Ashton lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
G. Hollister 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
C. Funkhouse 3b 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
E. Vienhage dh 4 1 1 3 1 1 1
R. Edwards rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
C. Moore c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
D. Veatch cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
C. Dobson ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
J. Bryant 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
S. Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Wyrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 9 9 8 6 6

2B: J. Bryant (1)
3B: E. Vienhage (1)
SH: J. Bryant (1)
SF: D. Veatch (1)
SB: K. Ashton (1); E. Vienhage (1); D. Veatch (3)
HBP: C. Moore (1)
E: C. Funkhouse (1)

Ashland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Ailes (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 8 4 4 0 1 0 1 0 15 21 6 2 68
B. Saunders 2.2 2 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 13 4 1 53
S. Krueckebe 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 11
D. Smith 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 9 10 6 8 6 1 0 1 0 30 41 11 5 132

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Allen 3.0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 0 45
C. Cooper 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 19
G. Williams (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 2 35
S. Wyrick 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 4 37
Totals 6 2 1 3 10 0 0 1 0 34 38 9 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Ashland - Top of 1st ASH UCM
C. Overholt struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Howard lined out to 1b. 0 0
D. Stevens struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 1st ASH UCM
K. Ashton flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
G. Hollister grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Funkhouse walked. 0 0
E. Vienhage flied out to cf. 0 0

Ashland - Top of 2nd ASH UCM
Sa. Witt singled to third base. 0 0
G. Weaver doubled to left field; Sa. Witt advanced to third. 0 0
K. Daughriet reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; G. Weaver advanced to third; Sa.
Witt scored, unearned. 1 0
C. Franks struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Hunt struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Koons flied out to cf. 1 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 2nd ASH UCM
R. Edwards singled through the right side. 1 0
C. Moore hit by pitch; R. Edwards advanced to second. 1 0
D. Veatch fouled out to c, bunt. 1 0
C. Dobson singled to right field; C. Moore advanced to second; R. Edwards advanced to third. 1 0
J. Bryant reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; C. Dobson advanced to second on a throwing error by ss,
advanced to third; C. Moore scored; R. Edwards scored. 1 2
K. Ashton singled to first base, bunt, RBI; J. Bryant advanced to second; C. Dobson scored, unearned. 1 3
G. Hollister infield fly to ss. 1 3
K. Ashton advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Bryant advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
C. Funkhouse walked. 1 3
E. Vienhage tripled to right center, 3 RBI; C. Funkhouse scored, unearned; K. Ashton scored, unearned; J.
Bryant scored, unearned. 1 6
R. Edwards flied out to cf. 1 6

Ashland - Top of 3rd ASH UCM
C. Overholt struck out looking. 1 6
B. Howard lined out to lf. 1 6
D. Stevens flied out to rf. 1 6

Central Mo. - Bottom of 3rd ASH UCM
C. Franks to rf. 1 6
M. Koons to cf. 1 6
C. Moore flied out to rf. 1 6
D. Veatch walked. 1 6
D. Veatch stole second. 1 6
C. Dobson singled to center field; D. Veatch advanced to third. 1 6
J. Bryant out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Dobson advanced to second. 1 6
K. Ashton singled to first base, RBI; C. Dobson advanced to third; D. Veatch scored. 1 7
K. Ashton stole second. 1 7
G. Hollister walked. 1 7
C. Funkhouse singled to left field, RBI; G. Hollister advanced to second; K. Ashton advanced to third, out at
home lf to c; C. Dobson scored. 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Ashland - Top of 4th ASH UCM
C. Cooper to p for S. Allen. 1 8
Sa. Witt flied out to lf to left center. 1 8
G. Weaver lined out to lf. 1 8
K. Daughriet flied out to rf. 1 8

Central Mo. - Bottom of 4th ASH UCM
B. Saunders to p for G. Ailes. 1 8
E. Vienhage lined out to 1b. 1 8
R. Edwards struck out swinging. 1 8
C. Moore struck out swinging. 1 8

Ashland - Top of 5th ASH UCM
C. Franks struck out swinging. 1 8
C. Hunt grounded out to p. 1 8
M. Koons singled up the middle. 1 8
C. Overholt doubled down the rf line, ground-rule; M. Koons advanced to third. 1 8
B. Howard grounded out to p. 1 8

Central Mo. - Bottom of 5th ASH UCM
D. Veatch singled up the middle. 1 8
D. Veatch stole second. 1 8
C. Dobson struck out swinging. 1 8
D. Veatch stole third. 1 8
J. Bryant doubled down the lf line, RBI; D. Veatch scored. 1 9
K. Ashton grounded out to 1b unassisted; J. Bryant advanced to third. 1 9
G. Hollister flied out to rf to right center. 1 9

Ashland - Top of 6th ASH UCM
G. Williams to p for C. Cooper. 1 9
D. Stevens walked. 1 9
Sa. Witt lined out to cf. 1 9
G. Weaver reached on a fielder's choice; D. Stevens out at second ss to 2b. 1 9
K. Daughriet struck out swinging. 1 9

Central Mo. - Bottom of 6th ASH UCM
C. Funkhouse flied out to cf. 1 9
E. Vienhage walked. 1 9
E. Vienhage stole second. 1 9
R. Edwards walked. 1 9
C. Moore walked; R. Edwards advanced to second; E. Vienhage advanced to third. 1 9
D. Veatch fouled out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; C. Moore advanced to second; R. Edwards advanced to third; E.
Vienhage scored. 1 10
S. Krueckebe to p for B. Saunders. 1 10
C. Dobson flied out to rf. 1 10

Ashland - Top of 7th ASH UCM
C. Franks struck out swinging. 1 10
M. Albert pinch hit for C. Hunt. 1 10
M. Albert struck out looking. 1 10
M. Koons hit by pitch. 1 10
C. Overholt grounded out to 2b. 1 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 7th ASH UCM
M. Albert to ss. 1 10
J. Bryant struck out swinging. 1 10
K. Ashton walked. 1 10
G. Hollister grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; K. Ashton out on the play. 1 10

Ashland - Top of 8th ASH UCM
S. Wyrick to p for G. Williams. 1 10
B. Howard struck out swinging. 1 10
D. Stevens grounded out to 2b. 1 10
Sa. Witt walked. 1 10
G. Weaver grounded out to 2b. 1 10

Central Mo. - Bottom of 8th ASH UCM
D. Smith to p for S. Krueckebe. 1 10
C. Funkhouse struck out swinging. 1 10
E. Vienhage struck out swinging. 1 10
R. Edwards grounded out to ss. 1 10

Ashland - Top of 9th ASH UCM
R. Shimek pinch hit for K. Daughriet. 1 10
R. Shimek walked. 1 10
C. Franks singled to left field; R. Shimek advanced to second. 1 10
M. Albert singled through the left side; C. Franks advanced to second; R. Shimek advanced to third. 1 10
K. Mastri pinch hit for M. Koons. 1 10
K. Mastri reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; M. Albert out at second 1b to ss; C. Franks advanced to third;
R. Shimek scored. 2 10
C. Overholt fouled out to 2b. 2 10
B. Howard grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 10

Central Mo. - Bottom of 9th ASH UCM


